Similar analyses were performed to compare time to either rescue therapy or sustained increase in 
insulin dose of more than 10%, whichever came first.  

3.1.1.5. Study population 
Twelve hundred and eighty patients were screened, and 641 patients participated in the study at 100 
sites worldwide. Of these 641 randomized patients, five hundred and sixty-four (564) patients 
completed 24 weeks of treatment (281 in sitagliptin group versus 283 in placebo group).  

The number of drop outs was relatively low and similar among treatment groups. More than 90% of 
patients could be included in the primary analysis and more than 80% in the secondary analysis.